Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 01/14/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SANITARY DISTRICT OF)	
DECATUR,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)	PCB 14-111
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(Variance – Water)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:	Mr. John T. Therriault	Carol Webb, Esq.	
	Assistant Clerk of the Board	Hearing Officer	
	Illinois Pollution Control Board	Illinois Pollution Control Board	
	100 W. Randolph Street	1021 North Grand Avenue East	
	Suite 11-500	Post Office Box 19274	
	Chicago, Illinois 60601	Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274	
	(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)	(VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)	

(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the **NOTICE OF FIRM NAME CHANGE**, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

HEPLERBROOM, LLC,

Dated: January 14, 2016

By:/s/ Katherine D. Hodge

One of Its Attorneys

Katherine D. Hodge HEPLERBROOM, LLC 3150 Roland Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62703 Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com (217) 523-4900

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 01/14/2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Katherine D. Hodge, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached

NOTICE OF FIRM NAME CHANGE upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on January 14, 2016; and upon:

Sara Terranova, Esq.
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Division Chief of Environmental Enforcement Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 Carol Webb, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Office of Legal Services IL Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702-1271

depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois, on January 14, 2016.

/s/Katherine D. Hodge Katherine D. Hodge

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 01/14/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	44217371
)	PCB 14-111 (Variance – Water)
Ś	(minimo (mior)
)	
)	

NOTICE OF FIRM NAME CHANGE

NOW COMES Katherine D. Hodge, previously of the law firm of HODGE DWYER & DRIVER, and hereby notifies the Illinois Pollution Control Board of a change in firm name.

Effective January 1, 2016, HODGE DWYER & DRIVER merged with HEPLERBROOM, LLC.

Please note new contact information as set forth below.

Respectfully submitted,

HEPLERBROOM, LLC,

Dated: January 14, 2016 By: /s/ Katherine D. Hodge
One of Its Attorneys

Katherine D. Hodge HEPLERBROOM, LLC 3150 Roland Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62703 Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com (217) 523-4900